## ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN NOTIFICATION



Islamabad, the 25th June, 2024

No.F.2(4)/2024-Coord-Vol-IV.- In Pursuant to the Order Hon'ble Balochistan High Court dated 25<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 in CP No.(Sibi) 75 & CP NO.(Sibi) 76 of 2024 the Notification of even number dated 12<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 is modified and the re-poll of Four (4) Polling Stations of PB-9 Kohlu shall be held at following Polling Stations on 26<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.

No and Name of Polling Stations
71.Improvised Polling Station in Sham at Nessao-I (Combined).
72.Govt. P/S Sham at Nessao (Combined)
73.Improvised Polling Station in Sham at Nessao-II (Combined)
74.Improvised Polling Station in Sham at Nessao-III (Combined)

By Order of the Election Commission of Pakistan.

(Tanveer-ul-Hasan)
Deputy Director (Coord.)

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Islamabad

[For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan, Extraordinary (Part-III) of today's date.]

Copy also forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- (1) Chief Secretary, Government of Balochistan, Quetta.
- (2) Secretary Provincial Assembly of Balochistan, Quetta.
- (3) Provincial Election Commissioner, Balochistan, Quetta.
- (4) Inspector General of Police, Government of Balochistan, Quetta.
- (5) District Returning Officer PB-09, Kohlu.
- (6) Returning Officer PB-09, Kohlu.

(Through PEC, Balochistan)

## II. Copy also forwarded to the:

- (1) Director General (Law)
- (2) Director General (Political Finance)
- (3) Director General (IT- Policy & Planning)
- (4) Additional Director General (Elections)
- (5) Director to Hon'ble CEC
- (6) Director (Elections-II)
- (7) Deputy Director (Confd.)
- (8) Deputy Director (Web)
- (9) PS to Hon'ble Members I, II, III & IV.
- (10) Staff Officer to Secretary
- (11) JPA to Special Secretary

ECP Secretariat, Islamabad

(Muhammad Asad Ali) Assistant Director (Coord.)